\$75.00"

<u>\$75.00</u>"

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Lorusso to Engrossed House Bill No. 337 by Representative Lorusso

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 18, after "<u>each</u>" and before "<u>location</u>" insert "<u>nonmobile</u>"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

5 "<u>Less than \$100,000</u>

- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- On page 2, line 21, delete "Less than \$500,000" and insert in lieu thereof "\$100,000 \$500,000"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 10 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, delete "<u>\$500,000</u>" and insert in lieu thereof 11 "<u>\$500,001</u>"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 13 On page 3, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:
- 14 "<u>Less than \$100,000</u>
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 2, delete "Less than \$500,000" and insert in lieu thereof "\$100,000 \$500,000"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, delete "<u>\$500,000</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>\$500,001</u>"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 4, after line 15, insert the following:

22	"I. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this Section, the
23	department shall not collect retail food establishment fees in an
24	amount that results in the office of public health's retail food section
25	having a surplus of more than three million dollars at the end of any
26	fiscal year."